Measurement Transformers
and Shunts
Electrical measurement and control
M7-2
Measurement Transformers and ShuntsM7
serie MC-1
Single-phase Efficient current transformers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . M7-7
serie MC-3

SH series
Shunts
Ratio Type Code Type Code Type Code
SH SHB SHP
1 A / 60 mV - SHB 1 M71221 -
1 .5 A / 60 mV - SHB 1.5 M71222 -
2 .5 A / 60 mV - SHB 2.5 M71223 -
4 A / 60 mV - SHB 4 M71224 -
5 A / 60 mV - SHB 5 M71225 -
6 A / 60 mV - SHB 6 M71226 -
10 A / 60 mV - SHB 10 M71227 -
15 A / 60 mV - SHB 15 M71228 -
25 A / 60 mV - SHB 25 M71229 -
30 A / 60 mV SH 30 M71231 SHB 30 M7122A SHP 30 M71211
40 A / 60 mV SH 40 M71232 SHB 40 M7122B SHP 40 M71212
50 A / 60 mV SH 50 M71233 SHB 50 M7122C SHP 50 M71213
60 A / 60 mV SH 60 M71234 SHB 60 M7122D SHP 60 M71214
75 A / 60 mV - - SHP 75 M71215
80 A / 60 mV SH 80 M71235 SHB 80 M7122E -
100 A / 60 mV SH 100 M71236 SHB 100 M7122F SHP 100 M71216
150 A / 60 mV SH 150 M71237
200 A / 60 mV SH 200 M71238
250 A / 60 mV SH 250 M71239
300 A / 60 mV SH 300 M7123A
400 A / 60 mV SH 400 M7123B
500 A / 60 mV SH 500 M7123C
600 A / 60 mV SH 600 M7123D
750 A / 60 mV SH 750 M7123E
800 A / 60 mV SH 800 M7123F
1 000 A / 60 mV SH 1 000 M7123G
1 200 A / 60 mV SH 1 200 M7123H
1 500 A / 60 mV SH 1 500 M7123J
2 000 A / 60 mV SH 2 000 M7123K
2 500 A / 60 mV SH 2 500 M7123L
3 000 A / 60 mV SH 3 000 M7123M
4 000 A / 60 mV SH 4 000 M7123N
5 000 A / 60 mV SH 5 000 M7123P
6 000 A / 60 mV SH 6 000 M7123Q
7 500 A / 60 mV SH 7 500 M7123R
8 000 A / 60 mV SH 8 000 M7123S
10 000 A / 60 mV SH 10 000 M7123T
12 500 A / 60 mV SH 12 500 M7123U
15 000 A / 60 mV SH 15 000 M7123V
18 000 A / 60 mV SH 18 000 M7123Z
20 000 A / 60 mV SH 20 000 M7123O
Coding table
Sh
un
ts
M 7 X X X X 0 0 X
Code Internal
Code

Voltage transformers
References
V Type Code
230 / 110 V VT2311 M72311
380 / 230 V VT3823 M72352
400 / 110 V VT4011 M72321
400 / 230 V VT4023 M72322
440 / 110 V VT4411 M72331
440 / 230 V VT4423 M72332
480 / 110 V VT4811 M72341
480 / 230 V VT4823 M72342
700 / 230 V VT7023 M72382
Measurement Transformers and Shunts
M7-32
}} Accuracy class 1
}} Power 15 V·A
Application
For applications where the measurement unit can not be installed near
the measurement transformer and, as a consequence, the distance
between both is longer . The problem lies in the fact that increasing
the distance increases the number of losses caused by the overheat-
ing of the cable and in some cases the unit might not take readings
accurately . With this unit at the transformer's output and another unit
at the input of the measurement device we can increase the distance
between both without so many power losses .
Description
Transformer used to increase the impedance
TE series
Transformers used to increase the impedance
References
Current ratio Type Code
5 / 0 .1 A TE - 5 / 0.1 M70911
}} Accuracy class 0 .5
}} Power 15 V·A
}} The transformers added must have the same ratio
}} No input must be without a connection
}} Transformer certificate sheet is attached
Application
Used to add the current to various AC electrical lines to obtain a
common output current that is proportional to the sum of all cur-
rents . The current of various lines can be measured in a single
unit.
Description
Current adding transformers, fixed on
a DIN rail
TSR Series
Current adding transformers
References
N.o of inputs Type Code
2 x 5 A TSR-2 M70701
3 x 5 A TSR-3 M70702
4 x 5 A TSR-4 M70703
5 x 5 A TSR-5 M70704
Measurement Transformers and Shunts
M7-33
Relation between products and accessories
PA-TC / WG TET TP - 58 TET TP - 88 / 812 TET TP - 816 PS - 24
Terminal cover
Accessory used
to install the
transformer on
a DIN rail
Protector for TP transformers (outdoors) Power supply unit
M79951 P19921 M79972 M79973 M79974 M60415
TA - - - - -
TC - - - -
TC
H
- - -
TP - - - -
TC
 0
20
- - - -
TC
 4
20
- - -
TI
 4
20
- - - - -
TP
 4
20
- -
Measurement Transformers and Shunts
CIRCUTOR, SA reserves the right to change the content of this catalogue without prior warning
CIRCUTOR, SA - Vial Sant Jordi, s/n
08232 Viladecavalls (Barcelona) Spain
Tel. (+34) 93 745 29 00 - Fax: (+34) 93 745 29 14